UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

USING EYE TRACKING ANALY SIS TO EXAMINE
GRACEFUL ELEMENT IN E-COMMERCE

NOOR ATIQAH BINTIZULKEFLI

Report submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the degree of
Master of Science (Information Technology)

Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2014



ABSTRACT

The study examines the important of graceful element in a design e-commerce website.
Graceful interaction is new concept in the human computer interaction (HCI) disciplines
and it can improve the user computer engagement. This research aims to examine
graceful element in e-commerce using eye tracking analysis. Whereby, the eye tracking
can produce accurate data about the graceful interaction. This study adopts experimental
method and use questionnaire, interview and eye tracker for data collection. The finding
shows the user preference in the three combinations graceful elements which is
FastOrderUp/Down. The result from eye tracking analysis shows the design e-commerce
website through user experience preference. This study provides empirical findings to
justify the importance of graceful interaction and better understanding about the graceful
interaction in the design element.



TABLE OF CONTENT

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

11

Research Background

111 Graceful Interaction

112 Interaction Design (E-commerce)

113 Eye Tracking

12

13

14

15

16

17

Research Problem

Research Questions

Research Objectives

Scope

Significants of

Report Outline

Research



CHAPTER 2
LITERATURE REVIEW
21 I ntroduction
22  Graceful
221 Definitions
2.2.2 Laban Movement Theory
223  Graceful Interaction Framework
2.3  Interaction Design
2.4  Evaluation Method
241 Eye Tracking

242 Eye Tracking Metrics

243  Comparison other Evaluation Method with Eye Tracking Technique

25  Conclusion
CHAPTER 3
METHODOLOGY

31 Introduction

32  Research Paradigm

3.3  Strategy of Inquiry

34  Research Approach

35  Research Design

351 Planning Phase

35.2 Data Collection Phase

10

12

15

15

17

18

20

22

22

22

22

24

25

26

29

29



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"In the Name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful"

First of al, | would like to express my gratitude to Almighty God as for His Supremacy
and Merciful led me the way to the completion of this thesis,. Using Eye Tracking to
Examine Graceful Element in E-Commerce. Only after thorough hard work and
practices that He has given me, this thesis could be done well with little limitations.

Upon completing this project, 1 would like to take this opportunity to express my deep

gratitude to al people who have involved in assisting me completing this thesis.

My sincere appreciation goes to my main supervisor, Dr. Wan Adilah Wan Adnan, for
her patience and wisdom given to me, and al the encouragement, guidance and feedback
throughout the completion of this project.

Not to forget, my appreciation goes to my parents and siblings for al their blessing and
prayers. | also would like to thanks to all my course mates for all the creative ideas and
suggestion which had been very helpful. Thank you very much to al of you.



