### UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

# USING EYE TRACKING ANALYSIS TO EXAMINE GRACEFUL ELEMENT IN E-COMMERCE

## NOOR ATIQAH BINTIZULKEFLI

Report submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of

Master of Science (Information Technology)

**Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences** 

January 2014

#### **ABSTRACT**

The study examines the important of graceful element in a design e-commerce website. Graceful interaction is new concept in the human computer interaction (HCI) disciplines and it can improve the user computer engagement. This research aims to examine graceful element in e-commerce using eye tracking analysis. Whereby, the eye tracking can produce accurate data about the graceful interaction. This study adopts experimental method and use questionnaire, interview and eye tracker for data collection. The finding shows the user preference in the three combinations graceful elements which is FastOrderUp/Down. The result from eye tracking analysis shows the design e-commerce website through user experience preference. This study provides empirical findings to justify the importance of graceful interaction and better understanding about the graceful interaction in the design element.

## TABLE OF CONTENT

STUDENT'S DECLAR	ENT'S DECLARATION		i
ABSTRACT			ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	NT		iii
TABLE OF CONTENT			iv
LIST OF TABLES			ix
LIST OF FIGURES			xii
CHAPTER 1			1
INTRODUCTION			1
1.1 Research Backg	round		1
1.1.1 Graceful In	teraction		1
1.1.2 Interaction	Design (E-commerce)		2
1.1.3 Eye Trackii	ng		2
1.2 Research Proble	m		3
13 Research Questi	ons		4
1.4 Research Object	ives		4
1.5 Scope			4
1.6 Significants	of	Research	5
17 Report Outline			5

CHAPTER 2		7
LITERATURE REVIEW		7
2.1 In	troduction	7
2.2 Gr	aceful	9
2.2.1	Definitions	9
2.2.2	Laban Movement Theory	9
2.2.3	Graceful Interaction Framework	10
2.3 Interaction Design		12
2.4 Evaluation Method		15
2.4.1	Eye Tracking	15
2.4.2	Eye Tracking Metrics	17
2.4.3 Comparison other Evaluation Method with Eye Tracking Technique		18
2.5 Conclusion		20
CHAPTER 3		22
METHODOLOGY		22
3.1 Int	roduction	22
3.2 Re	esearch Paradigm	22
3.3 Str	rategy of Inquiry	24
3.4 Re	3.4 Research Approach	
3.5 Research Design		26
3.5.1	Planning Phase	29
3.5.2	Data Collection Phase	29

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**



"In the Name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful"

First of all, I would like to express my gratitude to Almighty God as for His Supremacy and Merciful led me the way to the completion of this thesis,. Using Eye Tracking to Examine Graceful Element in E-Commerce. Only after thorough hard work and practices that He has given me, this thesis could be done well with little limitations.

Upon completing this project, I would like to take this opportunity to express my deep gratitude to all people who have involved in assisting me completing this thesis.

My sincere appreciation goes to my main supervisor, Dr. Wan Adilah Wan Adnan, for her patience and wisdom given to me, and all the encouragement, guidance and feedback throughout the completion of this project.

Not to forget, my appreciation goes to my parents and siblings for all their blessing and prayers. I also would like to thanks to all my course mates for all the creative ideas and suggestion which had been very helpful. Thank you very much to all of you.